
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

SUNDAY, JUNE 5, 2016
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

134  SCR

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Scheduled for floor debate on 6/5/2016

191, 
133  

227, 228, 230  HR
HCR

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
     Scheduled for concurrence on 6/5/2016

58, 280, 283, 603, 696, 772, 887, 902, 995, 1008, 1130, 1161  HB
7. Conference Committee Reports for Consideration
     Scheduled for floor debate on 6/5/2016

216, 
395  

218, 773, 795, 805, 859  HB
SB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
123  SB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
     Scheduled for concurrence on 6/5/2016

678  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order
     1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

11, 
119  

118, 208  HR
HCR

     4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
2, 264, 432, 651, 738, 1047  HB

     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
25, 

438, 
733, 

67, 
473, 
774, 

108, 
559, 
799, 

115, 
577, 
827, 

228, 
584, 
943, 

235, 
586, 
983, 

287, 
633, 

1097, 
320, 
657, 

1154, 
356, 
668, 

1158, 
365, 
693, 

1159, 
413, 
700, 

1162, 
422, 
706, 

1166  
HB

Page 1



     6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
187, 253, 328, 413, 433, 463  SB

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE
Not yet scheduled for floor debate

113  
1, 

481  
763, 
935  

1001, 
1118  

15  
26  
57  

136  
473  

60, 
815, 

1080, 

61, 
853, 

1086  

92, 
880, 

400, 
907  

409  
HCR
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
SCR
SB
SB
SB
SB

Page 2



DEBATE CALENDAR - SUNDAY, JUNE 5, 2016
HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [5 items]

1. HR191 MAGEE CLERKS OF COURT Creates the Clerk of Court 
Statewide Filing System Task Force to study and 
make recommendations for the implementation of 
a statewide electronic filing system for civil 
pleadings

2. HR227 JONES EDUCATION Provides for a study of the 
structure of local governance of public elementary 
and secondary education in Louisiana

3. HR228 HODGES INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS Expresses 
support for the people of Israel

4. HR230 WILLMOTT HEALTH SERVICES Requests a study of means 
by which to enhance access to health services in 
health professional shortage areas

5. HCR133 JACKSON COURTS/COURT COSTS Requests that the 
Judicial Council study and make recommendations 
to the legislature regarding the use and collection 
of court costs and fees requiring Judicial Council 
review

HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - [12 items]
1. HB58 LEGER RETIREMENT/LOCAL Provides relative to the 

Deferred Retirement Option Plan in the 
Firefighters' Pension and Relief Fund in the city of 
New Orleans

2. HB280 BROADWATER WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides with 
respect to group self-insurance funds for workers' 
compensation

3. HB283 EMERSON CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Requires screening of 
newborns for Krabbe disease

4. HB603 LEGER FUNDS/FUNDING (Constitutional Amendment) 
Establishes the Revenue Stabilization Trust Fund

5. HB696 LEGER FUNDS/FUNDING Establishes the Revenue 
Stabilization Trust Fund

6. HB772 ABRAMSON TAX/TAX REBATES Provides relative to 
contracts for procurement processing company 
rebates

7. HB887 S.CARTER SCHOOLS Creates a residential school for certain 
at-risk students in grades six through twelve

8. HB902 LEOPOLD FISHING/OYSTERS Provides a process by 
which  the oyster lease moratorium can be lifted

9. HB995 JONES WATER/DRINKING WATER Increases the 
safe drinking water administration fee

10. HB1008 CONNICK CRIME/SEX OFFENSES Amends the sex 
offender registration and notification form used by 
courts



11. HB1130 GAROFALO FISHING/OYSTERS Allows for dual leasing of 
water bottoms for oyster cultivation and harvest

12. HB1161 D.MILLER NURSES Provides relative to the composition of 
the La. State Board of Nursing

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORTS - [7 items]
1. HB216 HENSGENS PUBLIC BLDGS/GROUNDS-ST Limits the 

amount required to be spent per project under the 
Percent for Art Program

2. HB218 HOFFMANN HEALTH/SMOKING Prohibits the use of 
tobacco products on school property

3. HB773 MARCELLE COURTS/COURT COSTS Provides for court 
costs collected in criminal cases

4. HB795 STOKES TAX EXEMPTIONS Provides relative to the 
organization of the Tax Exemption Budget

5. HB805 BROADWATER DISTRICTS/COMMUNICATIONS Provides 
relative to communication districts

6. HB859 MONTOUCET CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides 
relative to the appointment and removal of 
employees of the municipal fire and police civil 
service

7. SB395 WARD LEGISLATIVE AGENCIES Provides relative to 
the Louisiana State Law Institute. (1/1/17)

HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]
1. HB678 CARMODY TELECOMMUNICATIONS Provides for the 

assessment of a surcharge fee on prepaid 911 
services



HB 1 BY HENRY
APPROPRIATIONS / Provides for the ordinary operating expenses of state government for Fiscal Year
2016-2017

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 HENRY, SMITH, BARRAS

HB 60 BY MIGUEZ
RETIREMENT/TEACHERS / Provides relative to the reemployment of retired school nurses in positions
covered by the Teachers' Retirement System of La.

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 MIGUEZ, PEARSON, DEVILLIER
6/3/2016 PEACOCK, BOUDREAUX, CORTEZ

HB 61 BY HOFFMANN
RETIREMENT/TEACHERS / Provides relative to the reemployment of retired school psychologists in
positions covered by the Teachers' Retirement System of La.

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 HOFFMANN, PEARSON, MIGUEZ
6/3/2016 PEACOCK, BOUDREAUX, CORTEZ

HB 81 BY BROADWATER
PUBLIC RECORDS / Requires public bodies to make certain information concerning the custodian of
records publicly available

HOUSE
SENATE

5/23/2016 BROADWATER, DANAHAY, PUGH 6/3/2016 Adopted
5/24/2016 PETERSON, MIZELL, BISHOP 6/3/2016 Adopted

HB 92 BY JAMES
COURTS/COURT COSTS / Repeals  the warrant recall fees collected to fund a misdemeanor jail in East
Baton Rouge Parish

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 JAMES, JACKSON, MAGEE
6/3/2016 CLAITOR, LAFLEUR, WHITE

HB 216 BY HENSGENS
PUBLIC BLDGS/GROUNDS-ST / Limits the amount required to be spent per project under the Percent
for Art Program

HOUSE
SENATE

5/18/2016 HENSGENS, HENRY, BROADWATER 6/3/2016 Received
5/19/2016 CLAITOR, MORRISH, ALARIO 6/3/2016 Received

HB 218 BY HOFFMANN
HEALTH/SMOKING / Prohibits the use of tobacco products on school property

HOUSE
SENATE

5/23/2016 HOFFMANN, NANCY LANDRY, POPE 6/3/2016 Received
5/24/2016 MORRELL, MORRISH, CARTER 6/3/2016 Received

HB 340 BY STOKES
CONSUMERS/PROTECTION / Prohibits certain sales or offers for sale of extended service agreements
for motor vehicles

HOUSE
SENATE

5/24/2016 STOKES, CARMODY, IVEY 6/3/2016 Adopted
5/25/2016 MARTINY, CLAITOR, PEACOCK 6/3/2016 Adopted

HB 400 BY REYNOLDS
TEXTBOOKS/MATERIALS / Provides relative to the review of textbooks and other instructional materials
by the state Dept. of Education

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 REYNOLDS, NANCY LANDRY, POPE
6/3/2016 APPEL, MORRISH, GARY SMITH

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Jun 03, 2016
5:05 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



HB 409 BY HENRY
FUNDS/FUNDING / Provides for the transfer, deposit, and use of monies among state funds

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 HENRY, BARRAS, HODGES
6/3/2016 LAFLEUR, ALARIO, PEACOCK

HB 481 BY JAMES
MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC / Provides relative to the issuance and possession of drivers' licenses

HOUSE
SENATE

6/2/2016 JAMES, HAVARD, TERRY LANDRY
6/3/2016 BISHOP, CORTEZ, LUNEAU

HB 763 BY CARPENTER
HUMAN SERVICES / Authorizes and provides for behavioral health intervention and stabilization units

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 CARPENTER, HOFFMANN, SMITH
6/3/2016 BARROW, MILLS, PERRY

HB 773 BY MARCELLE
COURTS/COURT COSTS / Provides for court costs collected in criminal cases

HOUSE
SENATE

6/2/2016 MARCELLE, JACKSON, ROBERT JOHNSON 6/3/2016 Received
6/3/2016 JOHNS, CLAITOR, LAFLEUR 6/3/2016 Received

HB 795 BY STOKES
TAX EXEMPTIONS / Provides relative to the organization of the Tax Exemption Budget

HOUSE
SENATE

5/24/2016 STOKES, ABRAMSON, DAVIS 6/3/2016 Received
5/25/2016 GARY SMITH, MORRELL, LAFLEUR 6/3/2016 Received

HB 805 BY BROADWATER
DISTRICTS/COMMUNICATIONS / Provides relative to communication districts

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 BROADWATER, CARMODY, ADAMS 6/3/2016 Received
6/3/2016 LUNEAU, MORRELL, MARTINY 6/3/2016 Received

HB 815 BY STOKES
HUMAN REMAINS / Prohibits post-abortion harvesting of fetal remains and requires burial or cremation
of such remains

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 STOKES, HOFFMANN, IVEY
6/3/2016 BARROW, MILLS, PETERSON

HB 853 BY JOHNSON, R.
PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS / Changes the composition of the Avoyelles Parish Port Commission

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 ROBERT JOHNSON, HAVARD, HALL
6/3/2016 LAFLEUR, CORTEZ, JOHNS

HB 859 BY MONTOUCET
CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL / Provides relative to the appointment and removal of employees of the
municipal fire and police civil service

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 MONTOUCET, BERTHELOT, ADAMS 6/3/2016 Received
6/3/2016 COLOMB, WARD, APPEL 6/3/2016 Received

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Jun 03, 2016
5:05 PM

2

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



HB 880 BY RICHARD
TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL / Authorizes the Lafourche Parish School Board to levy and collect an
additional sales and use tax

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 RICHARD, NANCY LANDRY, GISCLAIR
6/3/2016 BROWN, MORRELL, CHABERT

HB 907 BY LEBAS
RETIREMENT/TEACHERS / Increases the earnings allowed in the Teachers' Retirement System of La.
for retirees who are reemployed as substitute classroom teachers to fill certain vacancies

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 LEBAS, PEARSON, HOFFMANN
6/3/2016 PEACOCK, CORTEZ, MORRISH

HB 935 BY HOLLIS
INSURANCE/POLICIES / Provides relative to notice to policyholders of policy changes at renewal

HOUSE
SENATE

6/2/2016 HOLLIS, TALBOT, THIBAUT
6/3/2016 JOHNS, JOHN SMITH, WARD

HB 1001 BY JEFFERSON
LABOR / Provides with respect to limitations in apprenticeship law

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 JEFFERSON, JAMES, BROADWATER
6/3/2016 BISHOP, RISER, CARTER

HB 1080 BY GAROFALO
LOCAL GOVT/ORDINANCES / Authorizes certain parish governing authorities to enact ordinances
relative to the removal of deleterious growths, trash, debris, and other noxious matter

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 GAROFALO, BERTHELOT, LEOPOLD
6/3/2016 MARTINY, JOHN SMITH, MORRELL

HB 1086 BY HARRIS, L.
PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS / Provides relative to contract limits for certain public contracts

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 LANCE HARRIS, HAVARD, HALL
6/3/2016 LUNEAU, CORTEZ, LAFLEUR

HB 1118 BY HUNTER
TELECOMMUNICATIONS / Authorizes certain fiduciaries to exercise control respecting the digital
property of decedents and other certain persons

HOUSE
SENATE

6/2/2016 HUNTER, CARMODY, ROBBY CARTER
6/3/2016 MARTINY, BISHOP, WHITE

HCR 113 BY LEBAS
DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION / Establishes the Commission on Preventing Opioid Abuse

HOUSE
SENATE

6/3/2016 LEBAS, HOFFMANN, REYNOLDS

SB 26 BY ALLAIN
SERVITUDES / Provides relative to servitudes of natural drainage. (gov sig)

HOUSE
SENATE

5/26/2016 GAROFALO, GREGORY MILLER, CROMER
5/25/2016 ALLAIN, WARD, FANNIN

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Jun 03, 2016
5:05 PM

3

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



SB 57 BY BISHOP, W.
GOVERNOR / Prohibits the increase in salary of unclassified employees in the executive branch for a
period commencing on the gubernatorial election day and concluding on inauguration day. (gov sig)

HOUSE
SENATE

6/2/2016 MORENO, DANAHAY, LANCE HARRIS
5/31/2016 BISHOP, PETERSON, MARTINY

SB 111 BY BARROW
SPECIAL DISTRICTS / Creates the Parkwood Terrace Crime Prevention and Neighborhood
Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish. (gov sig)

HOUSE
SENATE

5/23/2016 CARPENTER, BERTHELOT, JAMES 6/3/2016 Adopted
5/18/2016 BARROW, COLOMB, WHITE 6/1/2016 Adopted

SB 123 BY CLAITOR
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE / Revises and reorganizes Code of Criminal Procedure articles and Revised
Statutes relative to bail.  (1/1/17)

HOUSE
SENATE

5/26/2016 MACK, GAROFALO, HODGES 6/3/2016 Received
5/25/2016 CLAITOR, PERRY, WHITE 6/3/2016 Adopted

SB 136 BY WARD
JUSTICE DEPARTMENT / Provides relative to the employment of special attorneys or counsel. (gov sig)

HOUSE
SENATE

SB 395 BY WARD
LEGISLATIVE AGENCIES / Provides relative to the Louisiana State Law Institute. (1/1/17)

HOUSE
SENATE

6/2/2016 BROADWATER, DANAHAY, ABRAMSON 6/3/2016 Received
5/31/2016 WARD, MARTINY, MILKOVICH 6/3/2016 Adopted

SB 473 BY JOHNS
MEDICAID / Provides for the Louisiana Health Insurance Premium Payment Program. (gov sig)

HOUSE
SENATE

6/2/2016 BROADWATER, HOFFMANN, CROMER
5/31/2016 JOHNS, MILLS, MORRISH

SCR 15 BY CLAITOR
JOINT RULES / Amends Joint Rules of Order relative to conference committee reports.

HOUSE
SENATE 5/31/2016 CLAITOR, ALARIO, TARVER

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Jun 03, 2016
5:05 PM

4

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:SUNDAY, JUNE 5, 2016

Jun 03, 2016
5:05 PM

50
1


