# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY SUNDAY, JUNE 5, 2016

#### **MORNING HOUR**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR 134

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 6/5/2016

HR 191, 227, 228, 230

HCR 133

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

#### Scheduled for concurrence on 6/5/2016

HB 58, 280, 283, 603, 696, 772, 887, 902, 995, 1008, 1130, 1161

7. Conference Committee Reports for Consideration

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 6/5/2016

HB 216, 218, 773, 795, 805, 859

SB 395

### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 123

#### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

#### Scheduled for concurrence on 6/5/2016

HB 678

#### RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

#### Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HR 11, 118, 208

HCR 119

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

HB 2, 264, 432, 651, 738, 1047

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	25,	67,	108,	115,	228,	235,	287,	320,	356,	365,	413,	422,
	438,	473,	559,	577,	584,	586,	633,	657,	668,	693,	700,	706,
	733.	774.	799.	827.	943.	983.	1097.	1154.	1158.	1159.	1162.	1166

#### 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB 187, 253, 328, 413, 433, 463

### **INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE**

### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR	113					
HB	1,	60,	61,	92,	400,	409
HB	481					
HB	763,	815,	853,	880,	907	
HB	935					
HB	1001,	1080,	1086			
HB	1118					
SCR	15					
SB	26					
SB	57					
SB	136					
SB	473					

# ${\bf DEBATE\ CALENDAR\ -\ SUNDAY,\ JUNE\ 5,\ 2016}$

## HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [5 items]

1. <b>HR191</b>	MAGEE	CLERKS OF COURT Creates the Clerk of Court Statewide Filing System Task Force to study and make recommendations for the implementation of a statewide electronic filing system for civil pleadings
2. <b>HR227</b>	JONES	<b>EDUCATION</b> Provides for a study of the structure of local governance of public elementary and secondary education in Louisiana
3. <b>HR228</b>	HODGES	<b>INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS</b> Expresses support for the people of Israel
4. <b>HR230</b>	WILLMOTT	<b>HEALTH SERVICES</b> Requests a study of means by which to enhance access to health services in health professional shortage areas
5. HCR133	JACKSON	COURTS/COURT COSTS Requests that the Judicial Council study and make recommendations to the legislature regarding the use and collection of court costs and fees requiring Judicial Council review

## **HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN -** [12 items]

1.	HB58	LEGER	<b>RETIREMENT/LOCAL</b> Provides relative to the Deferred Retirement Option Plan in the Firefighters' Pension and Relief Fund in the city of New Orleans
2.	HB280	BROADWATER	WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides with respect to group self-insurance funds for workers' compensation
3.	HB283	EMERSON	<b>CHILDREN/NEWBORNS</b> Requires screening of newborns for Krabbe disease
4.	HB603	LEGER	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> (Constitutional Amendment) Establishes the Revenue Stabilization Trust Fund
5.	HB696	LEGER	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Establishes the Revenue Stabilization Trust Fund
6.	НВ772	ABRAMSON	<b>TAX/TAX REBATES</b> Provides relative to contracts for procurement processing company rebates
7.	HB887	S.CARTER	<b>SCHOOLS</b> Creates a residential school for certain at-risk students in grades six through twelve
8.	HB902	LEOPOLD	<b>FISHING/OYSTERS</b> Provides a process by which the oyster lease moratorium can be lifted
9.	HB995	JONES	WATER/DRINKING WATER Increases the safe drinking water administration fee
10.	HB1008	CONNICK	<b>CRIME/SEX OFFENSES</b> Amends the sex offender registration and notification form used by courts

11. <b>HB1130</b>	GAROFALO	<b>FISHING/OYSTERS</b> Allows for dual leasing of water bottoms for oyster cultivation and harvest
12. <b>HB1161</b>	D.MILLER	<b>NURSES</b> Provides relative to the composition of the La. State Board of Nursing

## **CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORTS -** [7 items]

1.	HB216	HENSGENS	PUBLIC BLDGS/GROUNDS-ST Limits the amount required to be spent per project under the Percent for Art Program
2.	HB218	HOFFMANN	<b>HEALTH/SMOKING</b> Prohibits the use of tobacco products on school property
3.	HB773	MARCELLE	COURTS/COURT COSTS Provides for court costs collected in criminal cases
4.	HB795	STOKES	<b>TAX EXEMPTIONS</b> Provides relative to the organization of the Tax Exemption Budget
5.	HB805	BROADWATER	<b>DISTRICTS/COMMUNICATIONS</b> Provides relative to communication districts
6.	HB859	MONTOUCET	<b>CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE &amp; POL</b> Provides relative to the appointment and removal of employees of the municipal fire and police civil service
7.	SB395	WARD	<b>LEGISLATIVE AGENCIES</b> Provides relative to the Louisiana State Law Institute. (1/1/17)

#### **HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN -** [1 items]

1. <b>HB678</b>	CARMODY	TELECOMMUNICATIONS Provides for the
		assessment of a surcharge fee on prepaid 911
		services

CONFEREN CHAMBER	CE COMMITT DATE	EE APPOINTED CONFEREES	DATE	ACTION
HB 1	BY HENRY APPROPRI 2016-2017	ATIONS / Provides for the ordinary operating expenses of	state governmer	nt for Fiscal Year
HOUSE SENATE	6/3/2016	HENRY, SMITH, BARRAS		
HB 60		Z NT/TEACHERS / Provides relative to the reemployment o the Teachers' Retirement System of La.	f retired school nu	urses in positions
HOUSE SENATE	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	MIGUEZ, PEARSON, DEVILLIER PEACOCK, BOUDREAUX, CORTEZ		
HB 61		ANN NT/TEACHERS / Provides relative to the reemployment o	f retired school ps	sychologists in
HOUSE SENATE	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	HOFFMANN, PEARSON, MIGUEZ PEACOCK, BOUDREAUX, CORTEZ		
HB 81		WATER CORDS / Requires public bodies to make certain informations and informations are supplied to the contract of the contrac	tion concerning th	ne custodian of
HOUSE SENATE	5/23/2016 5/24/2016	BROADWATER, DANAHAY, PUGH PETERSON, MIZELL, BISHOP	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	Adopted Adopted
HB 92	BY JAMES COURTS/C Baton Roug	OURT COSTS / Repeals the warrant recall fees collected ge Parish	d to fund a misder	neanor jail in Eas
HOUSE SENATE	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	JAMES, JACKSON, MAGEE CLAITOR, LAFLEUR, WHITE		
HB 216	BY HENSG PUBLIC BL for Art Prog	DGS/GROUNDS-ST / Limits the amount required to be sp	ent per project ur	nder the Percent
HOUSE SENATE	5/18/2016 5/19/2016	HENSGENS, HENRY, BROADWATER CLAITOR, MORRISH, ALARIO	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	Received Received
HB 218	BY HOFFM HEALTH/SI	ANN MOKING / Prohibits the use of tobacco products on school	l property	
HOUSE SENATE	5/23/2016 5/24/2016	HOFFMANN, NANCY LANDRY, POPE MORRELL, MORRISH, CARTER	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	Received Received
HB 340	BY STOKE CONSUME for motor ve	RS/PROTECTION / Prohibits certain sales or offers for sa	le of extended se	rvice agreements
HOUSE SENATE	5/24/2016 5/25/2016	STOKES, CARMODY, IVEY MARTINY, CLAITOR, PEACOCK	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	Adopted Adopted
HB 400		LDS  (S/MATERIALS / Provides relative to the review of textbook Dept. of Education	oks and other inst	ructional material
HOUSE SENATE	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	REYNOLDS, NANCY LANDRY, POPE APPEL, MORRISH, GARY SMITH		

CONFEREN CHAMBER	ICE COMMITT DATE	EE APPOINTED CONFEREES	DATE	ACTION
HB 409	BY HENRY	,		
	FUNDS/FU	NDING / Provides for the transfer, deposit, and use of mo	nies among state	funds
HOUSE SENATE	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	HENRY, BARRAS, HODGES LAFLEUR, ALARIO, PEACOCK		
HB 481	BY JAMES	CLE/DRIVER LIC / Provides relative to the issuance and p	possession of drive	ers' licenses
HOUSE SENATE	6/2/2016 6/3/2016	JAMES, HAVARD, TERRY LANDRY BISHOP, CORTEZ, LUNEAU		
HB 763	BY CARPE	NTER ERVICES / Authorizes and provides for behavioral health i	ntervention and st	ahilization unite
HOUSE SENATE	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	CARPENTER, HOFFMANN, SMITH BARROW, MILLS, PERRY	mervention and st	abilization units
HB 773	BY MARCE	ELLE COURT COSTS / Provides for court costs collected in crim	inal cases	
HOUSE SENATE	6/2/2016 6/3/2016	MARCELLE, JACKSON, ROBERT JOHNSON JOHNS, CLAITOR, LAFLEUR	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	Received Received
HB 795	BY STOKE TAX EXEM	S PTIONS / Provides relative to the organization of the Tax	Exemption Budge	et
HOUSE SENATE	5/24/2016 5/25/2016	STOKES, ABRAMSON, DAVIS GARY SMITH, MORRELL, LAFLEUR	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	Received Received
HB 805	BY BROAD	WATER		
	DISTRICTS	S/COMMUNICATIONS / Provides relative to communication	on districts	
HOUSE SENATE	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	BROADWATER, CARMODY, ADAMS LUNEAU, MORRELL, MARTINY	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	Received Received
HB 815	BY STOKE HUMAN RE of such rem	EMAINS / Prohibits post-abortion harvesting of fetal remain	ns and requires bu	urial or cremation
HOUSE SENATE	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	STOKES, HOFFMANN, IVEY BARROW, MILLS, PETERSON		
HB 853	BY JOHNS PORTS/HA	ON, R. .RBORS/TERMINALS / Changes the composition of the A	voyelles Parish P	ort Commission
HOUSE SENATE	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	ROBERT JOHNSON, HAVARD, HALL LAFLEUR, CORTEZ, JOHNS		
HB 859		VICE/FIRE & POL / Provides relative to the appointment a	and removal of em	ployees of the
HOUSE SENATE	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	re and police civil service  MONTOUCET, BERTHELOT, ADAMS  COLOMB, WARD, APPEL	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	Received Received

	IFERENC MBER	CE COMMITT	EE APPOINTED CONFEREES	DATE	ACTION
НВ	880	BY RICHAR			7.01.01.
110	000	TAX/SALES	S-USE, LOCAL / Authorizes the Lafourche Parish School E ales and use tax	Board to levy and	l collect an
HOU SEN		6/3/2016 6/3/2016	RICHARD, NANCY LANDRY, GISCLAIR BROWN, MORRELL, CHABERT		
НВ	907		NT/TEACHERS / Increases the earnings allowed in the Te who are reemployed as substitute classroom teachers to fi		
HOU SEN		6/3/2016 6/3/2016	LEBAS, PEARSON, HOFFMANN PEACOCK, CORTEZ, MORRISH		
НВ	935	BY HOLLIS	E/POLICIES / Provides relative to notice to policyholders	of policy change	s at renewal
HOU SEN		6/2/2016 6/3/2016	HOLLIS, TALBOT, THIBAUT JOHNS, JOHN SMITH, WARD		
НВ	1001	BY JEFFEF	RSON rovides with respect to limitations in apprenticeship law		
HOU SEN		6/3/2016 6/3/2016	JEFFERSON, JAMES, BROADWATER BISHOP, RISER, CARTER		
НВ	1080		ALO VT/ORDINANCES / Authorizes certain parish governing and removal of deleterious growths, trash, debris, and other		ct ordinances
HOU SEN		6/3/2016 6/3/2016	GAROFALO, BERTHELOT, LEOPOLD MARTINY, JOHN SMITH, MORRELL		
НВ	1086	BY HARRIS	S, L.  ONTRACT/BIDS / Provides relative to contract limits for cer	rtain public contr	acts
HOU SEN		6/3/2016 6/3/2016	LANCE HARRIS, HAVARD, HALL LUNEAU, CORTEZ, LAFLEUR		
НВ	1118		R MUNICATIONS / Authorizes certain fiduciaries to exercise decedents and other certain persons	control respectir	ng the digital
HOU SEN		6/2/2016 6/3/2016	HUNTER, CARMODY, ROBBY CARTER MARTINY, BISHOP, WHITE		
HCR	113	BY LEBAS DRUGS/PF	ESCRIPTION / Establishes the Commission on Preventing	g Opioid Abuse	
HOU SEN		6/3/2016	LEBAS, HOFFMANN, REYNOLDS		
SB	26	BY ALLAIN SERVITUD	ES / Provides relative to servitudes of natural drainage. (go	ov sig)	
HOU SEN		5/26/2016 5/25/2016	GAROFALO, GREGORY MILLER, CROMER ALLAIN, WARD, FANNIN		

CONFEREN CHAMBER	CE COMMITT DATE	EE APPOINTED CONFEREES	DATE	ACTION
SB 57	BY BISHOF	P, W.		
		R / Prohibits the increase in salary of unclassified empmencing on the gubernatorial election day and conclude		
HOUSE SENATE	6/2/2016 5/31/2016	MORENO, DANAHAY, LANCE HARRIS BISHOP, PETERSON, MARTINY		
SB 111	BY BARRO	W		
		DISTRICTS / Creates the Parkwood Terrace Crime Pre nt District in East Baton Rouge Parish. (gov sig)	evention and Neighbor	hood
HOUSE SENATE	5/23/2016 5/18/2016	CARPENTER, BERTHELOT, JAMES BARROW, COLOMB, WHITE	6/3/2016 6/1/2016	Adopted Adopted
SB 123	BY CLAITC	DR		
		PROCEDURE / Revises and reorganizes Code of Crir ative to bail. (1/1/17)	minal Procedure article	es and Revised
HOUSE SENATE	5/26/2016 5/25/2016	MACK, GAROFALO, HODGES CLAITOR, PERRY, WHITE	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	Received Adopted
SB 136	BY WARD			
	JUSTICE D	EPARTMENT / Provides relative to the employment of	f special attorneys or	counsel. (gov s
HOUSE SENATE				
SB 395	BY WARD			
	LEGISLATI	VE AGENCIES / Provides relative to the Louisiana Sta	ate Law Institute. (1/1/	17)
HOUSE SENATE	6/2/2016 5/31/2016	BROADWATER, DANAHAY, ABRAMSON WARD, MARTINY, MILKOVICH	6/3/2016 6/3/2016	Received Adopted
SB 473	BY JOHNS			
	MEDICAID	/ Provides for the Louisiana Health Insurance Premiun	n Payment Program.	(gov sig)
HOUSE SENATE	6/2/2016 5/31/2016	BROADWATER, HOFFMANN, CROMER JOHNS, MILLS, MORRISH		
SCR 15	BY CLAITC	DR		
	JOINT RUL	ES / Amends Joint Rules of Order relative to conferen	ce committee reports.	
HOUSE SENATE	5/31/2016	CLAITOR, ALARIO, TARVER		

# REPORTED BY COMMITTEE SUNDAY, JUNE 5, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Jun 03, 2016
TIME: 5:05 PM
LEG. DAY: 50
PAGE: 1